

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33307/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 652/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 791/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 793/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 794/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 820/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 821/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 822/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 823/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 824/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 825/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 826/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 827/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 828/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 829/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 830/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 831/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 832/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 833/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARNI MINES AND MINERALS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.132032/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132033/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, adv.
Mr. Adhiraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Ashita Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Parangat Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**