

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.34782/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 638/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KRISHNA MARBLE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief, c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 04-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Sinvhgi, AAG
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Rajpurohit, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.27145-27162/2018.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the impugned order passed by the High Court.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master