

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.3292/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 795/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SWASTIK MINES AND MINERALS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
 Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated
on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by four
weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master