

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27145-27162/2018

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARNI MINES AND MINERALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List all the matters except Main matter i.e. S.L.P. (C) Nos. 27145-27162/2018 before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4103/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152683/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152684/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 152684/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5819-5843/2019 (XV)

(PAPER BOOK OF SLP(C) Nos. 27145-27162/2018 SHALL BE SENT TO THE COURT.

IA No. 136662/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8061/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23168/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23169/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.23170/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8046/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21494/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21497/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.21498/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15286-15287/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83384/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83386/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83387/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.83385/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 07-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr.B.P.Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Kumar Neeraj,Adv.
Mr.B.A.Saharari,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr.Abhinav Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr.Vinod K.Soni,Adv.
Mr.Pawan Kr.Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Shashi Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4103/2019

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8061/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5819-5843/2019

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Last opportunity is granted to the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.5832,5835, 5841, 5821, 5823, 5824, 5828, 5833, 5834, 5836, 5840 & 5842/2019 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent in SLP(c) Nos.5819, 5820, 5822, 5825, 5826, 5829, 5831, 5832, 5835, 5841, 8046/2019 & respondent No.2 in SLP(c) No.15286-87/2019 within two weeks time as last

opportunity. As Learned counsel for the petitioner is absent, if fresh steps are not taken within two weeks, registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matters be listed before this Court again on 04.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar