

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27145-27162/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 652/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 791/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 793/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 794/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 820/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 821/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 822/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 823/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 824/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 825/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 826/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 827/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 828/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 829/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 830/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 831/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 832/2018 03-05-2018 in DBSAW No. 833/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARNI MINES AND MINERALS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 94284/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 132033/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 178775/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 173621/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 173613/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 94283/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 178773/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 173618/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 4103/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152683/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152684/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 152684/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5819-5843/2019 (XV)

(With IA No. 136662/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8061/2019 (XV)

(With I.A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 23170/2019 and IA No. 23170/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8046/2019 (XV)

(With I.A. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 21498/2019)

SLP(C) No. 15286-15287/2019 (XV)

(With I.A. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83386/2019)

Date : 06-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
For Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.
Mr. Tomthininganbi Koijam, Adv.

Mr. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chitangda Rashtravara, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Pavuluri, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Khangarot, Adv.
Ms. L. Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Oojasvi Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Akash Swami, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications are disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR